KEC-W 210

(dB)

Technical Specifications

SYMBOL VALUE UNIT

Nominal Impedance......... Z
DC Resistance ............... Re
Voice Coil Inductance..... Lam
Resonant Frequency ....... Fso
Resonant Frequency
Impedance ................. Zso
Mechanical Q Factor....... Qms
Electrical Q Factor.......... Qes
Total Q Factor ............... Qs
Volume Acoustic
Compliance ................ Vas
Mechanical Resistance....Rms
Moving Mass................. Mwms

Suspension Compliance ..Cums
Emissive Diameter of the

Diaphragm.................. D
Voice Coil Diameter........ d
Voice Coil Layers ........... n
Flux Density .................. B
Force Factor.................. BL
Diameter of Magnet ....... A

Weight of Magnet ..........
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$120 (4-3/4)
$230 (9-1/16)

10 (3/8) 114.5 (4-1/2)

3.4 ohms
3.0 ohms
0.4 pH

45 Hz

65.7 ohms
10.53

0.504

0.481

59.21 litters
10.44  kgs’!
0.35 k_%;x 10!
3.63x 10" m/IN
0.2105 m
$38.6 mm
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1.11 T

8.16 Wb
¢120 mm
0.721 kg

Frequency response
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